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OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

DORIN
INNOVATION

Dichiarazione di Conformita Fabbricante
Dichiarazione di incorporazione quasi-macchina

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.
Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italia
Tel: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - P.I. IT00426510483

La sottoscritta Societa certifica sotto la propria responsabilita che le attrezzature sotto specificate soddisfano i
requisiti della Direttiva “Attrezzature a Pressione” 2014/68/UE ad esso applicabili.

L’attrezzatura di seguito identificate sono conformi a quanto descritto dalla Direttiva 2014/68/UE in materia di
attrezzature a pressione e sono state sottoposte alla procedura di valutazione di conformita in funzione alla
categoria di rischio descritta di seguito.

Organismo Notificato: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modulo: B (Esame UE del tipo). Certificato PED-22-BPRD-0956
Modulo: C2 (Conformita al tipo approvato). Certificato PED-22-C2-0957
L’attrezzatura é stata marcata con i seguenti dati:

ATTREZZATURA: UNITA CONDENSATRICI

Numero di serie | Categoria ) PS:HP TS:HP

MODELLO (del compressore) PED Modulo Fluido KP3 c
AlEE=_ AT *** - E_AL*** DAzgiglxxtx a 43 M_A.
- BAU-AZL™ - RAUT I A Gruppo 2 3000 10

- RUP* - WU (*CIFRE O +120
(*CIFRE O LETTERE) LETTERE) I B+ C2
HEEEE Il B+(C2
E-AU-AZL* DA 2501"," @ Gruppo 1 3000 10
PROCEDURA DI VALUTAZIONE
DESCRIZIONE
art 4.3 CAT | CAT Il CATII CAT IV

Compressore
(Escluso per art 1 parag. 2 comma j)
Caondensatore - Modulo A Modulo A2 / D1 Modulo B+D
Ricevitore di liquido - Modulo A Modulo D1 Modulo B+D
Separatore olio - Modulo A Modulo D1 - -
Valvola di sicurezza - - - - Modulo H1/B+D
Pressostato di sicurezza - - - - Modulo B+D
Tubazioni (fluidi gr 2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN < 100mm -
Tubazioni (fluidi gr.1) DN = 25mm 25 mm < DN < 33mm 33mm =DN= 116mm

PER QUANTO SOPRA ESPOSTO, Sl DICHIARA

- che l'attrezzatura/insieme ¢ stata sottoposta, alla prova di resistenza alla pressione con azoto.
- che per la progettazione sono state applicate le seguenti normative:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- che inoltre & conforme ai seguenti Requisiti Essenziali di cui all’allegato 1 della Direttiva del parlamento europeo e
del consiglio “Macchine” 2006/42/CE pubblicata in G.U.U.E. il 9.6.2006:
112-113-115-131-132-133-137-151-152-1513-171-172-173-1.74

nonché a: 2014/35/UE (Bassa tensione)

La documentazione tecnica pertinente e stata costituita in conformita all'allegato VII B della direttiva 2006/42/CE da
Officine Mario Dorin S.p.a. - Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), ltalia, che si impegna a trasmettere,
in risposta ad una richiesta adeguatamente motivata delle autorita nazionali, informazioni pertinenti sulla quasi-
macchina.

La quasi-macchina di cui alla presente dichiarazione NON deve essere messa in servizio finché la macchina finale
in cui deve essere incorporata, o della quale fa parte, non ¢ stata dichiarata conforme, se del caso, alle disposizioni
della Direttiva del parlamento europeo e del consiglio “Macchine” 2006/42/CE.

/?
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Ing. Mario Dorin, Presidente
20/01/2025 /4[ Z M(/ 7
(Luogo e data) (Nome e Posizione) (Flrma del Legale Rappresentante)

1LTG930_07 5



OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
® INNOVATION

Organismo Notificato n. 2761
Prodotto Certificato
Certified Product

Direttiva 2014/68/UE

Aeknapauua 3a cbvorBercTeue lNpomssoauren
Adeknapaumna 3a Brpa>xaaHe Ha YaCTU4YHO
OKOMMNJMEeKTOBaAHU MalUUHM

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Utanus
Ten.: +39-055-62321.1 - ®axkc: +39-055-62321.380 - Jan. Ne IT00426510483

JonynoanucaHoTo ApyXecTBO yAOCTOBEpPsiBA HAa COGCTBEHA OTFOBOPHOCT, Y€ OMMCAHOTO Mo-gony obopynsaHe
oTroBapsi Ha usnckeaHusaTa Ha [upektnea 2014/68/EC 3a cbopbXeHUs Nog HansraHe, KOATO ce npurnara KbM TsIX.
O6opyaBaHeTo onucaHo no-gony e 6uno npegMeT Ha u3nckBaHusTa Ha [dupektuBa 2014/68/EC OTHOCHO
CbOpBXEHMATA Nog HansraHe u e 6MNo NOANOXEHO Ha Mpoueaypa 3a OLEeHKa Ha CbOTBETCTBUETO B 3aBUCMMOCT
OT KaTeropusita Ha pucka, onucaHa no-gony.

HoTtuduuupan opran: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Mopayn: B (n3nut ot Tnna EC). Ceptudukat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Mogyn: C2 (CvoteeTcTtBue ¢ ogobpeH tun). Ceptudpmkat PED-22-C2-0957
O6opyaBaHeTo NpuTexaBa MapkMpoBKa CbC cnegHaTta nHgopmaums:

OBOPY[BAHE: ATPErATU

MOMEN CepweH Homep FED ®opwia TewnocT PS:HP TSO:HP
(Ha komnpecopa) |kaTeropwa kPa c
AU AUT* - E-AU™* - EAU| Ot 2501 no 4,3 H.I.
A2Ltt!‘ - RAUT!‘!‘! - RU!‘!‘!‘ - 2912!‘!‘!‘!‘!‘ _1 D
WU | A Ipyna 2 3000 +120
(*EPOW BYKBI) (*EPOW BEYKBI) I A2
waman I B+C2
Ot 2501 no -10
EEE
E-AU-AZL 2g{gnn " - Tpyna 1 3000 £120
MPOLEOYPA 3A OLEHKA
OMUCAHWE
cTatba 4.3 Kat | Kat ll Kat lll Kat IV
Komnpecopa . . .
(K3knoyeHo 3a Yned 1, naparpad 2 naparpad j)
KOHOEH3aTop - Popma A Popwma A2 / D1 Popwa B+ D -
JKUOKOCTHBIN pecusep - Dopma A Dopma D1 Popwa B+ D -
MacnooTnenuren - Dopma A Dopma D1 - -
[NpegnaseH knanaH - - - - ®opma H1 /B+D
[NpegnaseH NpeBKNYBaTeN 38 HanAraHe - - - - Popma B+D
Tpvbonposoau (pnynan gr.2) DN £ 32mm 32mm < DN < 100mm - - -
Tpvbonposogw (pnymugm gr.1) DM < 25mm 25 mm < DN £33mm | 33mm =DN= 116mm - -

3A TOPEMNOCOYEHOTO, OEKITAPUPA:
- Ye 0bOpYyABaAHETO/MOHTaXbT € TECTBaH 3a YCTOMYMBOCT Ha HansraHe c asor.
- 4ye Npu NPOEKTUPAHETO Ca NPUINOXEHWN CriefHUTe CTaHaapTu:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276 ;
- TOBa CblUO OTroBapsAT Ha BCWUYKM peneBaHTHW WU3NCKBaHUA Ha npunoxeHuve 1 oT eBponericka [Oupektusa
2006/42/EO, ny6nukyBaHa B OB Ha EC Ha 9.6.2006 r., kakTo crneaBa:

112-113-115-131-132-13383-137-151-152-1513-1.71-172-173-1.74

Te CbLUO Taka OTroBapsAT Ha nsncksaHusaTa Ha 2014/35/EC (OupektuBaTa 3a HUCKO HanpexeHue)

CboTBeTHaTa TEXHUYECKa AOKYMEHTauusi € CbCTaBeHa B cboTBeTcTBME C npunoxeHune VII B ot Oupektna 2006/42/EO ot
Officine Mario Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Ntanus, konto ce 3agbmkaBa ga npegage, B
OTrOBOp Ha MOTMBMPAHO MOUCKa OT OPraHn HaLMOHANHUTE Ha peneBaHTHaTa MHOPMaLUs OTHOCHO HEMbBITHATE MaLLUUHW.

He e paspelweHo obave npoaykTbT ga ce Mnycka B AeNCTBUME [OKATO 3aBbplUeHaTa MalluHa, KbM KOSTO TOW Lie ce
OKOMMNJIEKTOBA WM OT KOSITO TOW LWe Obae 4acr, BKIIIOYUTENHO 4YaCTMYHO OKOMMSIEKTOBaHaTa MallvMHa, npeaMeT Ha
HacTosiLaTa aeknapauusi, He 6bae Y4OCTOBEPEHa U He ce Aeknapuvpa, Ye TS oTroBapsi Ha eBponelicka [iupektnsa 2006/42/EO
W Ha BCMYKU CBBbP3aHN 3aKOHOBU M3NCKBAHUSI.

/

Komnno6u, ®nopeHuus
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl),
20/01/2025

UHx. Mapuo [lopuH
(Mario Dorin), NMpe3angeHT

/i
- Ly,

4{///

(msacTo n para)

(Mme 1 anbXKHOCT)

o

(noagnuc Ha ynbnHOMOLLEHNS
npegcrasuTen)

1LTG930_07



OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
" INNOVATION

Prohlaseni o shodé Vyrobce
Prohlaseni o zabudovani neupiného strojniho zarizeni

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole V(FI), Italie
Tel: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 — DIC: IT00426510483

Podepsana Spole¢nost timto prohlasuje na svou vyhradni zodpovédnost, Ze zafizeni popsané niZe je ve shodé se
Smérnici pro tlakova zafizeni 2014/68/EU, ktera se ho tyka.

Zafizeni popsané nize splhuje pozadavky Smérnice 2014/68/EU ohledné tlakovych zafizeni a bylo podrobeno
testovacim postuplim shody vzhledem ke kategorii rizika popsaného nize.

Informovand organizace: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modul: B (zkouska typu EU). Certifikat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modul: C2 (Shoda se schvalenym typem). Certifikat PED-22-C2-0957
Zafizeni je oznaceno znackou s nasledujicimi informacemi:

ZARIZENi: KONDENZACNI JEDNOTKY

Sériové Cislo | Kategorie ) PS:HP TSHP
MODEL (kompresoru)| PED Form Kapalina KP3 °C
AUF_ AUT* - E-AU*** - EAU z 22590112*::*82 43 Neuvedeno.
A2L7* - RAUT* - RU* - e ) -10
wu (*CISLICE NEBO ( ﬁEégE ! A Skupina 2 3000 +120
PISMENA) PISMENA) Il B+C2
z 25017 Il B+C2 10
E-AU-A2L** az Skupina 1 3000 +120
2Qq prEwEx 1l B+ C2
HODNOCENI
POPIS
clanek 4.3 KAT | KATII KAT Il KAT IV
Kompresoru
(Vylou€eno pro Elanek 1 €ast 2 odst. |)
Kondenzator - Form A Form A2/ D1 FormB+D
Kapalny pfijimac - Form A Form D1 FormB + D
Odluéovat oleje - Form A Form D1 - -
Pojistny ventil - - - - Form H1/B+D
Bezpetnostni tlakovy spinat - - Form B+D
Potrubi (kapaliny gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm = DN < 100mm - -
Potrubi (kapaliny gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm < DN = 33mm | 33mm =DN= 116mm

PRO VYSE UVEDENE PLATi PROHLASENI

- Ze zafizeni/sestava byla testovana na odolnost vici tlaku dusikem.
- ze pfi navrhu byly pouzity nasledujici normy:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- ze je vyhovuje nize uvedenym zakladnim pozadavkim Pfilohy 1 evropské smérnice 2006/42/ES uvefejnéné v
0.J.E.U. (Oficialni véstnik Evropské unie) dne 9. 6. 2006:

112-113-115-131-132-133-137-151-152-1513-171-172-173-1.74
a vyhovuje 2014/35/EU (Nizkonapétové smérnici)

Prislusna technicka dokumentace byla sestavena v souladu s pfilohou VII B smérnice 2006/42/ES o Officine Mario
Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Italie, ktera zavazuje pfedat v reakci na odtvodnénou
pozada vnitrostatni organy, pfisludné informace o nelplném strojnim zafizeni.

Vyrobek vSak nelze uvést do provozu dfive, nez bude Uplné strojni zafizeni, do néjz méa byt zabudovan nebo jehoz
soucasti se ma stat, v€etné neuplného strojniho zafizeni, na néz se vztahuje toto prohladSeni, ovéfeno a bude
potvrzeno, ze vyhovuje evropské smérnici 2006/42/ES a v8em pfislusnym zakonnym poZzadavkim.

/! / '

/

Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Eng. Mario Dorin, president ’ ﬁ )
20/01/2025 ULLEH
(misto a datum) (jméno a pozice) g (podpis pravniho zastupce)
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OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

DORIN
INNOVATION

Prodotto Cert
Certified Pmd c{

014/68/UE

Overensstemmelseserkizering Fabrikant
Inkorporationserklaering for delmaskine

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina 388 - IT-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italien
TIf: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - Momsreg. nr. IT00426510483

Nedenstaende virksomhed erkleerer pa eget ansvar, at det nedenfor specificerede udstyr opfylder kravene i direktiv
2014/68/EU (trykbaerende udstyr), som gaelder med hensyn til dette udstyr.

Det nedenfor specificerede udstyr er blevet testet i overensstemmelse med kravene i direktiv 2014/68/EU om
trykbzerende udstyr og har gennemgéet proceduren til fastleeggelse af overensstemmelse i henhold til nedenfor
anforte risikokategori.

Bemyndiget organ: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modul: B (EU-typeprove). Certifikat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modul: C2 (overensstemmelse med den godkendte type). Certifikat PED-22-C2-0957
Udstyret er maerket med falgende oplysninger:

UDSTYR: KONDENSERINGSENHEDER

Serienummer FED ) PS:HP TSHP
MODEL (for kompressor)| Kategori Formular Fluidum kPa °C
AU AUT™™ - E-AU™™ - | fra 2501 il 43 NA
EAU-AZL*™ - RAUT** - 291 27w 10
RU* - WU | A Gruppe 2 3000 +120
(*TAL ELLER (*TAL ELLER I 5+02
BOGSTAVER) BOGSTAVER)
o fra 250175 t B+C2 10
E-AU-AZL g2 " S Gruppe 1 3000 +120
VURDERING PROCEDURE
BESKRIVELSE
art 4.3 KAT | KAT Il KAT I KAT IV
Kompressor
(Udelukket Artikel 1 stk 2 stk_j) j
Kondensator - Formular A Formular A2 / D1 |Formular B+D
Vaesketank - Formular A Formular D1 Formular B+D
Olieseparator - Formular A Formular D1 -
Sikkerhedsventil - - - - Formular H1 / B+D
Sikkerhedstrykkontakt - - - - Formular B+D
Rarledninger (vaesker gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN < 100mm -
Rerledninger (vaesker gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm < DM =33mm | 33mm sDN= 116mm

ERKLARER MED HENSYN TIL OVENFOR ANFJRTE UDSTYR

- at udstyret/samlingen er blevet testet med hensyn til trykmodstandsdygtighed med nitrogen.
- at felgende standarder er blevet anvendt i forbindelse med udformningen:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- at udstyret er fremstillet i overensstemmelse med folgende vaesentlige sundheds- og sikkerhedskravanfort i
Europadirektivet 2006/42/EF Bilag | og offentliggjort i OJEU den 9.6.2006:

112-113-115-131-132-133-137-151-152-1513-1.71-172-173-1.74

er fremstillet i overensstemmelse med — 2014/35/EU (Lavspaendingsdirektivet)

Den relevante tekniske dokumentation er udarbejdet i overensstemmelse med bilag VII B til direktiv 2006/42/EF af Officine
Mario Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), ltalien, der forpligter sig til at transmittere, som svar pa en
begrundet anmodning fra de nationale myndigheder, relevante oplysninger om delmaskinen.

Delmaskinen mé ikke tages i anvendelse far den faerdige maskine, som den skal inkorporeres i eller som den skal veere del af,
inklusiv delmaskinen i denne erkleering, er blevet overensstemmelsesvurderet og fundet i overensstemmelse med alle relevante
sundheds- og sikkerhedskrav i Europadirektivet 2006/42/EF og andre relevante direktiver.

) ,
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Adm. direkter Mario Dorin /’/ /
20/01/2025 .y Q
(Sted og dato) (Navn og stilling) (Underskr\‘ft#a juridis R[rhp/raesent nt)
U
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OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
> INNOVATION

Konformitatserklarung Hersteller
Einbauerklarung fiir unvolistandige Maschinen

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italien
Tel: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - USt.-IdNr.: IT00426510483

Das unterzeichnende Unternehmen bescheinigt unter seiner eigenen Verantwortung, dass die unten angegebene
Ausrustung die Anforderungen der Druckgeraterichtlinie 2014/68/EU erflllt, welche auf diese angewendet wird.

Die unten angegebene Ausristung wurde den Anforderungen der Richtlinie 2014/68/EU beziiglich Druckgeréate
unterzogen und wurde dem Konformitatsbewertungsverfahren gemafB der unten beschriebenen Risikoklasse
unterzogen.

Benannte Stelle: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modul: B (EU-Typ-Prifung). Zertifikat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modul: C2 (Konformitat mit dem genehmigten Typ). Zertifikat PED-22-C2-0957
Die Ausrustung tragt eine Markierung mit den folgenden Informationen:

AUSRUSTUNG: VERFLUSSIGUNGSSATZE

Seriennummer DGRL ) PS:HP TSHP
MODELL (des Verdichters) | Kategorie Modul Fluid kPa °C
huxtt_ AUTttt _ E_hUttt _ V0n22951021**x‘1 bis 43 kA_
EAU-A2L** - RAUT™* - | A G 5 3000 -10
RUT™ -WU™ (ZAHLEN | )\ eu onee ruppe +120
CODER BUCHSTABEN) BUCHSTABEN) Il B+C2
TEEEE |t Il B+(C2
WVon 2501 bis -10
E-AU-A2L** Gruppe 1 3000
291 I 5+ 02 PP +120
BEWERTUNGSVERFAHREN
BESCHREIBUNG
art 4.3 KAT | KAT I KAT I KAT IV
Verdichter - (Ausgeschlossen fur art
1 abs 2 Unterabschnitt j)
Kondensator - Modul A Modul A2 / D1 ModulB +D
Flissigkeitsbehalter - Modul A Modul D1 Modul B + D
Olabscheider - Modul A Modul D1 - -
Sicherheitsventil - - Modul H1 / B+D
Druckschalter - - Modul B+D
Rohrleitungen (Flissigkeiten gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN < 100mm - | |
Raohrleitungen (Flissigkeiten gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm < DM <33mm | 33mm <DNs 116mm

ERKLART FUR VORSTEHENDES

- dass das Geréat/die Baugruppe mit Stickstoff auf seine/ihre Druckbestandigkeit gepruft wurde.
- dass die folgenden Normen fiir das Design angewandt wurden:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276;
- dass es auch mit den nachstehenden Allgemeinen Grundsatzen in Anhang 1 der Européischen Richtlinie
2006/42/EG verdffentlicht im Amtsblatt der EG vom 9.6.2006 Gbereinstimmt:

112-113-115-131-132-133-13.7-151-152-1513-1.71-172-173-1.74
und er entspricht der 2014/35/EU (Niederspannungsrichtlinie)

Die speziellen technischen Unterlagen gemaB Anhang VII B der Richtlinie 2006/42/EG durch Officine Mario Dorin
Spa zusammengestellt - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), ltalien, die zu Ubertragen verpflichtet
sich, im Falle eines begrindeten verlangen von den nationalen Behérden, relevanten Informationen zu der
unvollstandigen Maschine.

Es ist jedoch nicht erlaubt, das Produkt in Betrieb zu nehmen, solange die vollstindige Maschine, in die es
eingebaut werden soll, einschlieBlich der unvollstdndigen Maschine dieser Erklarung, nicht kontrolliert wurde und
als konform zur Europaischen Richtlinie 2006/42/EG und mit allen entsprechenden gesetzlichen Anforderungen
erklart wurde. y /

//
/
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Ing. Mario Dorin, Prasident vy
20/01/2025 ey ‘*@’7’
(Ort und Datum) (Name und Position) (Unté’réchrift des gesetzlichen ertreters)

1LTG930_07 6



OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
® INNOVATION

Prodotto Certificato
Certified Product

Direttiva 2014/68/UE

Vastavusdeklaratsioon Tootja
Uhendamise deklaratsiooni mittetiieliku masinad

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Itaalia
Tel: +39-055-62321.1 - Faks: +39-055-62321.380 - P.I. IT00426510483

Allkiria andnud ettevéte kinnitab enda ainuvastutusel, et allpool médératletud seade on kooskélas surveseadmeid
késitleva direktiivi 2014/68/EL nbuetega, mis sellele rakenduvad.

All tuvastatud seade on kooskdlas surveseadmeid késitleva direktiivi 2014/68/EL nduetega ning sellele on
kohaldatud vastavushindamise menetlus kooskdlas allpool kirjeldatud riskikategooriatega.

Teavitatud asutus: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Moodul: B (ELi tiubihindamine). Sertifikaat PED-22-BPRD-0956
Moodul: C2 (vastavus kinnitatud tldbile). Sertifikaat PED-22-C2-0957
Seade on mérgistusega ja sisaldab jargmist teavet.

SEADE: KONDENSEERIVAD SEADMED

Seerianumber PED- ) PSHP TS:HP
MUDEL (kompressori) | kategooria Moodul Vedelik kPa °C
AU AUT™* - E-AU™*| Da 2501 a 43 R
- EAU-AZL* - RAUT** 291275 - 10
- RU - W= } | A Rihm 2 3000 +120
(‘NUM_BRID Vol (‘NUM_BRID VoI I B+C2
TAHED) TAHED)
kA +
E-AU-AZL** DA 2501“,,, @ : e Rahm 1 3000 10
HINDAMISE KORD
BESKRIVELSE
art 4.3 KAT I KAT Il KATII KAT IV

Kompressori
(Valistatud art 1 lGikele 2 teises j)
Kondensaator - Moodul A Moodul A2 /D1 | Moodul B +D
Vedeliku paak - Moodul A Moodul D1 Moodul B + D
Oli eraldaja - Moodul A Moodul D1 - -
Kaitseklapp - - - - Moodul H1/B+D
Ré&huliliti - - - - Moodul B+D
Torustik (vedelikud gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN < 100mm - -
Torustik (vedelikud gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm = DN < 33mm 33mm =DN= 116mm

SEDA SILMAS PIDADES DEKLAREERIME

- et seadmeid/koostu on katsetatud lammastikuga réhu all vastupidavuse suhtes.
- et projekteerimisel on kohaldatud jargmisi standardeid:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276 .
- et seade on vastab Euroopa Direktiivi 2006/42/EU Lisa 1 olulistele nduetele, mis on avaldatud 09.06.2006.a.

Euroopa Liidu Teatajas ja mis on loetletud allpool:
112-113-115-131-132-133-13.7-151-152-1513-1.71-172-173-1.74

ja vastab 2014/35/EL (Madalpinge direktiivile)

Asjakohane tehniline dokumentatsioon on koostatud kooskélas VIl lisa B osas direktiivi 2006/42/EU poolt Officine Mario Dorin
Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Itaalia, mis kohustub edastama vastuseks pohjendatud néuda siseriiklike
ametiasutuste poolt, asjakohase teabe osaliselt komplekteeritud masin.

Toodet ei ole lubatud kasutusele vdtta, kuni kogu masin, millega see Uhendatakse vdi mille osa see on, kaasa arvatud
kdesolevas deklaratsioonis kasitletav osaliselt komplekteeritud masin, on kontrollitud ja tunnistatud vastavaks Euroopa

direktiivile 2006/42/EU ja kéikidele asjakohastele seadusest tulenevatele néuetele.

/ /
// /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Insener Mario Dorin, juhataja / N/
20/01/2025 A /107 2
(koht ja kuupéev) (nimi ja ametkoht) = (seadusliku esindaja allkiri)
1LTG930_07



OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

DORIN
INNOVATION

AnAwon Zuppopewong KaraokevaoTng
ARAwWOonN EVOWHATWONG NHITEAOUG HNXAVIHATOG

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Itoiia
TnA.: +39-055-62321.1 - ®a&: +39-055-62321.380 - P.I. IT00426510483

H kdTtwB1 uttoyeypappévn eTaipeia TIOTOTTOIEN, JE ATTOKAEIOTIKA TNG €uBUVN, OTI 0 £€0TTAICUGG TToU TTPOCdIopileTal
TTOPOKATW, OUPPopewveTal Pe TIG TTpoUTToBéoelg Tng Odnyiag EEommAiopou Yo MNieon 2014/68/EE n otroia
eQapuoleTal o€ AuTOV.

O egomAiop6G 0 o1roiog TTpoadlopileTal TTapaKATw, UTTOKEITal OTIG aTTaITAoEIg TNG Odnyiag 2014/68/EE 6cov agopd
€COTTAIONG uTTO Trieon kal €xel uttoBAnBei oTn dladikagia agloAdynong Guupopewaong, We Bdon Tnv Katnyopia
KIVOUVOU TTOU TTEPIYPAPETAI TTAPOKATW.

Koivotroinuévog gopéag: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Evotnta: B (e€€taon Tutrou EE). MaoTotroinTiké PED-22-BPRD-0956

Evotnta: C2 (Zupuopewan TTpog Tov eyKeKpIPEVO TUTTO). MioTotrointikd PED-22-C2-0957

O e€ommAIoudG PEpel anpavaon € TIG TTAPAKATW TTANPOPOPIES:

E=OMNAIZMOZ: ZYMMYKNQTEZ

Zelpiokog apiBpog (Kamyopia . . PS:HP TS:HP
MONTEAOC F(]Uuurﬁac?rr’])u ¢ PngDp Evamra Peugrd KPa c
c!Tré 2501 %= 43 NE
AU AUT** - E-AU™* - EAU- | £wg 29127 10
A2L* - RAUT* - RU™* - I A Opcida 2 3000 +120
WU* (*APIOMOI H TPAMMATA) | (*APIBMCIH I -
TPAMMATA)
amd 2501 *FF I B+C2 10
E-AU-A2L™* b 29127 " 5102 Gruppo 1 3000 +120
AIAAIKAZIA AZIOAOTHZHZ
MNEPIFPA®DH
art 4.3 KAT | KAT Il KAT I KAT IV
OUHTTIEDT
(EEcupolvTon yia GpBpo 1 Topdypagog 2
TUpdypu@og j)
TUUTTUKVWITAG Evomnra A Evomra A2 / D1 Evémra B+D
AgEopevn uypou Evomro A Evomro D1 Evomro B+D
Aioywpiomg Aodiod Evomro A Evomro D1 - -
BoABidu copoheiog - - Evomro H1 / B+D
AlgkoTTmg migang - - Evomrmo B+D
Touprra (uypd TG opddog 2) DN = 32mm 32mm = DN = 100mm -
Touprra (uypd TG opddog 1) DN = 25mm 25mm =DN = 33mm | 33mm=DN= 116 mm

ME BAZH TA MNMAPANANQ AIAAAMBANOMENA, AHAQNEI

- 0TI 0 EEOTTAIOUOG/TO GUYKPATNUA £XEI DOKIPNACTEI WG TTPOG TNV AVTOXK O€ TTiEon e AlwTo.
- OTI £XOUV £QAPUOCTEI Ta akOAoUBa TTPATUTTA YIa TO OXEQIQTHO:

EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- OTI €TMiONG CUPMOPQWVETAI WE TIG ATTapaitnteg atraitioelg Tou lNapaptAuatog 1 1tng EupwtraikAg Odnyiag
2006/42/EK 61rw¢ dnpoaoieutnke otnv Emionun Eenuepida 1ng Eupwtraikrg Evwong pe nuepop. 9.6.2006, 41Twg
avaypa@eTal TTOPAKATW:

112-113-115-131-132-1383-137-151-152-1513-171-172-173-1.74

Kal ouppopewvetal ye Tnv 2014/35/EE (Odnyia mepi xapnAig Taoewg)

H oxeTIkA TeXVIKR Tekpnpiwaon £xel ouvtaxBei cupgwva pe 1o TTapdptnua VIl B Tng odnyiag 2006/42/EK amé tnv Officine Mario
Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), n ItaAia, n otmoia avahapPdver va diafifadel, o€ amdvinon otnv
aimioAoynuévn va nTACEl atro TIG EBVIKEG APXEG, TIG OXETIKEG TTANPOPOPIES yia TNV €V AdYw NUITEAEG pnxAvnua.

Qo1600, dev eMTPETTETAI VO TEBEI TO TTPOIOV O€ AciToupyia PéxpPl 0 TTARPNG £EOTTAICUOG, GTOV OTT0I0 EVOWUOTWVETAI 1] HEPOG TOU
otroiou atroteAei, TTEPIAQUBAVOUEVOU TOU HEPIKWG TTEPATWOEVTOG WNXAVOAOYIKOU €EOTTAICUOU TTOU aTToTeEAEl TO Béua Tng
TTapouong dRAwaonNg, va TmoToTToInBei kai va dnAwdei 611 cuppopewvetal e TNV EupwTraikr) Odnyia 2006/42/EK kai cUp@wva

ME OAEG TIG OXETIKEG VOUIUES ATTAITATEIG.
/? /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl),
20/01/2025 /4[ Z /J/\;((//

Eng. Mario Dorin, MNp6edpog

(ToTTOG KOI NUEPOUNVIa) (Ovoua ka1 B¢on) ( YJToypa(pr] vouiuou aKTrpocerrou

1LTG930_07 3




OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
® INNOVATION

Declaration of Conformity Manufacturer
Declaration of incorporation of incomplete machines

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italy
Tel: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - P.I. IT00426510483

The undersigned Company certifies under its only responsibility that the equipment specified below satisfy the
requirements of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU which apply to them.

The equipment identified below has been subject to the requirements of Directive 2014/68/EU concerning pressure
equipment and has been subjected to conformity assessment procedure according to category of risk described
below.

Notified Body: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Module: B (EU Type Examination). Certificate PED-22-BPRD-0956
Module: C2 (Conformity to approved type). Certificate PED-22-C2-0957
The equipment is marked with the following information:

EQUIPMENT: CONDENSING UNITS

Serial number PED ) PS:HP TS:HP
MODEL (of compressaor) | Category Module Fluid kPa C
AU AUT*** - E-AU™* - EAU Frt‘t’)"; 92152[11::" 43 NA
A2Ltt1‘ - RAUT!‘!‘!‘ - RU!‘!‘!‘ - _1 0
WU (NUMBERS OR | oo ! A Group 2 3000 +120
LETTERS) Il B+C2
ORLETTERS)
From 2501%**** Il B+C2 10
E-AU-A2L** to Group 1 3000 +120
2gq gFwEEx 1l B+C2
ASSESSMENT PROCEDURE
DESCRIPTION
art 4.3 CATI CATI CATI CAT IV
Compressor
(Excluded for art 1 sect 2 subsect. j)
Candenser - Module A Module A2 / D1 Module B+D
Liguid receiver - Module A Module D1 Module B+D
Qil separator - Module A Module D1 - -
Safety valve - - - Module H1/ B+D
Pressure switch - - Madule B+D
Pipelines (fluid gr.2) DN = 32mm 32mm = DN = 100mm - -
Pipelines (fluid gr.1) DN = 25mm 25mm < DN < 33mm 33mm = DN = 116mm

FOR THE FOREGOING, DECLARES

- that the equipment/assembly has been tested for resistance to pressure with nitrogen.
- that the following standards have been applied for the design:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- that also It is in compliance with the Essential Requirements of Annex 1 of European Directive 2006/42/CE
published in the O.J.E.U. on 9.6.20086, listed below:

1.12-113-115-131-132-133-137-151-152-1513-171-172-173-1.74
and it complies with the 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive)

The relevant technical documentation has been compiled in accordance with Annex VII B of the Directive 2006/42/EC by
Officine Mario Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Italy, which undertakes to transmit, in response to a
reasoned request by the national authorities, relevant information on the incomplete machines.

However, it is not allowed to put the product in operation until the complete machine, into which it is to be incorporated or of
which it is to be a part, including the product subject of this declaration, has been verified and declared to be in conformity with
European Directive 2006/42/CE and with all relevant legal requirements.

/ /
/, /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Eng. Mario Dorin, President / A )
20/01/2025 A 7 e
(Place and date) (Name and Position) (Signature of Legal Representative)

9 1L1G930_07



OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

DORIN
INNOVATION

Prodotto Certifical
Certified Product

Declaracion de conformidad Fabricante
Declaracion de incorporacion de cuasi maquina

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italia
Tel: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - P.I. IT00426510483

La empresa que suscribe certifica, bajo su exclusiva responsabilidad, que el equipo especificado a continuacién
satisface los requisitos correspondientes de la Directiva 2014/68/UE sobre equipos a presion.

El equipo siguiente ha sido sometido a las condiciones que establece la Directiva 2014/68/UE sobre equipos a
presién y ha superado los procedimientos de evaluacion de conformidad correspondientes a la categoria de riesgo
descrita a continuacion.

Organismo notificado: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modulo: B (Examen de tipo UE). Certificado PED-22-BPRD-0956

Maddulo: C2 (Conformidad con el tipo aprobado). Certificado PED-22-C2-0957
El equipo ostenta la marca con la siguiente informacion:

EQUIPO: UNIDADES CONDENSADORAS

Numero de serie| Categoria . ) PS:HP TS:HP
MODELO (del compresor) PED Madulo Fluido KP3 °C
AUF=E AUT*** - E-AlL*** - DE|22951[;1**** al 43 N.C.
EAU-AZL™ - RAUT - -10
ok e I A Grupo 2 3000
RU™” -WU (*NUMEROS O 120
(*NUMEROS O LETRAS) LETRAS) I BiC2
] I B+ C2
E-AU-A2L** De'zgi[;,,,, a Grupo 1 3000 +11§0
I B+C2
. PROCEDIMIENTO DE EVALUACION
DESCRIPCION
art 4.3 CATI CATII CAT I CAT IV
Compresor - (Excluido para art 1
seccion 2 subseccion j)
Condensador - Maédulo A Médulo A2/ D1 Médulo B +D
Receptor de liquido - Madulo A Madulo D1 Médulo B+ D
Separador de aceite - Madulo A Madulo D1 - -
Valvola di sicurezza - - - - Madulo H1/ B+D
Valvula de seguridad - - - - Madulo B+D
Tuberias (fluido gr.2) DN = 32mm 32mm = DN = 100mm - -
Tuberias (fluido gr.1) DN = 25mm 25mm < DN < 33mm | 33mm = DN = 116mm

EN RELACION CON LO ANTERIOR, SE DECLARA

- Que el equipo/conjunto ha sido sometido a una prueba de resistencia a la presion con nitrégeno.
- Que se han aplicado las siguientes normas para el disefo:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- Que satisface los Requisitos Esenciales del Anexo 1 de la Directiva Europea 2006/42/CE, publicada el 9 de junio
de 2006 en el D.O.U.E., indicados a continuacion:

1.1.2,1.13,1.15,13.1,1.82,1.3.3,1.8.7,1.5.1,1.5.2,1.5.13,1.7.1,1.7.2,1.73y 1.7.4
asi como aquéllos establecidos por la Directiva 2014/35/UE (baja tension)

La documentacion técnica correspondiente se ha elaborado de conformidad con el anexo VII B de la Directiva 2006/42/CE por
Officine Mario Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), ltalia, que se compromete a transmitir, en respuesta
a una razonada solicitar de las autoridades nacionales, la informacion pertinente sobre la cuasi maquina.

No obstante, el producto no deberd ser puesto en servicio mientras la maquina final en la que vaya a ser incorporado o de la
cual forme parte no haya sido declarada en su totalidad, junto con la cuasi maquina a la que se refiere esta declaracion,
conforme a lo establecido por la Directiva Europea 2006/42/CE y todos los requisitos legales que correspondan.

/7 /

Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Ing. Mario Dorin, presidente
20/01/2025 , ,,/417 /u@/;/,,
(Lugar y fecha) (Nombre y puesto) C (Firma del representante Iegal)

1LTG930_07 10



OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
® INNOVATION

Prodotto Certificato
Certified Product

Déclaration de conformité Fabricant
Déclaration de Pincorporation d’'une quasi-machine

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italie
Tél. : +39-055-62321.1 — Fax : +39-055-62321.380
N° de TVA intracommunautaire : IT00426510483

L’Entreprise signataire certifie sous sa seule responsabilité que les équipements indiqués ci-aprés sont conformes
aux exigences de la Directive sur les équipements sous pression 2014/68/UE qui leur est applicable.

Les équipements identifiés ci-dessous ont été soumis aux exigences de la Directive 2014/68/UE relative aux
équipements sous pression et a la procédure d’évaluation de conformité selon la catégorie de risque décrite ci-
dessous.

Organisme notifié : ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Module : B (examen de type UE). Certificat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Module : C2 (Conformité au type approuvé). Certificat PED-22-C2-0957

Les équipements sont dotés du marquage CE avec les informations suivantes :

EQUIPEMENT : GROUPES DE CONDENSATION

N Numéro de série| Catégorie ) PS:HP TS:HP
MODELE du compresseur PEgD Module Fluide KPa oC
AUF*- AUT** - E-AU*** - | De 2501**** a 43 N.C.
EAU-AZL™ - RAUT™™ - 29127 . 10
RU™= - WU | A Groupe 2 3000 +120
(*CHIFFRES QU (*CHIFFRES QU I B+Co
LETTRES) LETTRES)
P +
E-AU-A2L* De 2501 a : . Groupe 1 3000 10
PROCEDURE D'EVALUATION
DESCRIPTION
art 4.3 CATI CATI CATII CAT IV
Compresseur - (Exclus pour art 1,
par 2, par )
Condensateur - Module A Module A2 / D1 Module B + D
Récepteur de liguide - Module A Module D1 Module B + D
Séparateur d'huile - Module A Module D1 - -
Soupape de sécurité - - - - Module H1/ B+D
Pressostat de sécurité - - Module B+D
Tuyauteries (fluides gr.2) DN = 32mm 32mm = DN £ 100mm - -
Tuyauteries (fluides gr.1) DN = 32mm 32mm <= DN £ 100mm | 33mm < DN < 116mm

POUR LES RAISONS EXPOSEES, IL DECLARE

- Que l'équipement/assemblage a été testé pour sa résistance a la pression avec de I'azote.
- Que les normes suivantes ont été appliquées pour la conception :
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- Est conforme aux dispositions essentielles, énoncées ci-dessous, de I'Annexe 1 de la Directive Européenne
2006/42/CE publiée J.O.U.E le 9.6.2006 :

112-113-115-131-132-133-137-151-152-1513-171-172-173-1.74
Ainsi qu’ a la 2014/35/UE (Directive Basse Tension)

La documentation technique a été établi conformément a I'annexe VII B de la directive 2006/42/CE par Officine Mario Dorin Spa
- Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Italie, qui s'engage a transmettre, en réponse a un avis motivé demander par
les autorités nationales, les informations pertinentes sur la quasi-machine.

En tout état de cause, il est interdit de mettre en marche le produit avant que la machine complete dans laquelle il doit étre
incorporé ou assemblé, y compris la quasi-machine objet de la présente déclaration, n’ait été vérifiée et déclarée conforme a la

Directive Européenne 2006/42/CE ainsi qu’a toutes exigences légales applicables. Y. /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), le Ing. Mario Dorin : Président

// ,
20/01/2025 LB,

(Lieu et date) (Nom et fonction) L'(Signature du Représentant légal)

11 1LTG930_07



OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
" INNOVATION

Atbilstibas deklaracija lzgatavotajs
komplektetas masinas ieklausanas deklaracija

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italy
Talr.: +39-055-62321.1 - Fakss: +39-055-62321.380 - P.I. IT00426510483

Talak noradrtais uznémums apliecina, ka talak minétais aprikojums atbilst attiecinamajam Direktivas 2014/68/ES
par spiedieniekartam prasibam. Talak minétais aprikojums atbilst Direktivas 2014/68/ES par spiedieniekartam
prasibam. Aprikojumam tika veikta atbilstibas novértéSanas procedira saskana ar talak aprakstito apdraudéjuma
kategoriju.

Pilnvarota iestade: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modulis: B (ES tipa eksdmens). Sertifikats PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modulis: C2 (Atbilstiba apstiprinatajam tipam). Sertifikats PED-22-C2-0957
Aprikojumam ir marké&jums ar $§adu informaciju:

APRIKOJUMS: KONDENSACIJAS IERICES

MODELIS Serjas numurs|  PED Modulis Skidrums PSHP | TSHP
(kompresora) | kategorija kPa C
AlE= AT*** - E_AL = _ |_|\(;0 2259?12*“‘“‘ 43 MNAY
EAU-A2L** - RAUT* - | €% . 10
o r | A 2°Grupa 3000
RU™ - WU (*CIPARI VAI 120
(*CIPARI VA BURTI) BURTI) Il B+C2
No 25017 Il B+C2 -10
E-AU-A2L** lidz 1°Grupa 3000 +120
2Qq prEwEx 1l B+ C2
NOVERTESANAS PROCEDURA
APRAKSTS
kat 4.3 KAT I KATII KAT Il KAT IV
Kompresora- (lzslégts 1. pants 2.
punktu . punkts)
Kondensators Modulis A Modulis A2 /D1 Modulis B + D
Skidruma uztvérajs Modulis A Modulis D1 Modulis B + D
Ellas separators Modulis A Maodulis D1 - -
DroSibas varsti - - Modulis H1 / B+D
Spiediena slédzis - - Modulis B+D
Caurulvadi (Skidrumi gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm = DN < 100mm - -
Caurulvadi (Skidrumi gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm < DN < 33mm | 33mm =DN= 116mm

TIEK APLIECINATS

- ka iekartas/mezgla izturiba pret spiedienu ir parbaudita ar slapekli.
- ka projektéSana ir ievéroti $adi standarti:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276;
- atbilst Eiropas Direktivas 2006/42/EK 1. pielikuma pamatprasibam, kas publicétas Eiropas Savienibas Oficiala
VéstneSa (0O.J.E.U.) 2006. gada 9. janija numura un uzskaititas Seit:

1.12-113-115-131-132-133-137-151-152-1513-1.71-1.72-1.7.3-1.7.4,
ka art atbilst 2014/35/ES (Zemsprieguma direktivai)

Attieciga tehniska dokumentacija ir sagatavota saskana ar VII pielikuma B Direktivu 2006/42/EK par Officine Mario Dorin Spa -
Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Italija, kuru apnemas nosatit, atbildot uz pamatotu ltdz valsts iestazu, attiecigo
informaciju par dalé&ji komplektétam masinam.

Tomeér ir aizliegts ekspluatét produktu, kamér nav parbaudrta un atzita par atbilstoSu Eiropas Direktivai 2006/42/EK un visam
likumigi attiecinamajam prasibam visa mas$ina, kura tas jaieklauj vai kura dalu ta sastada, taja skaita Saja deklaracija minéta
daléji komplektéta masina.

/ / ‘
/ /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Eng. Mario Dorins, Prezidents / A
20/01/2025 A UL L0,
(vieta un datums) (Vards, uzvards un amats) L (pilnvarota parstavja paraksts)
1LTG930_07 12



OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
® INNOVATION

Atitikties deklaracija Gamintojas
IS dalies sukomplektuoty masiny jmontavimo deklaracija

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italija
Tel. +39-055-62321.1 - Faks. +39-055-62321.380 - P.I. IT00426510483

Toliau pasirasiusioji jmoné savo atsakomybe patvirtina, kad toliau nurodyta jranga atitinka jai taikomg Sléginiy
jrenginiy direktyvg 2014/68/ES.

Toliau nurodyta jranga atitinka direktyvos 2014/68/ES reikalavimus, susijusius su sléginiais jrenginiais; su ja buvo
atlikta atitikties vertinimo procedira, atsizvelgiant  toliau apibddinty rizikos veiksniy kategorija.

Notifikuotoji jstaiga: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modulis: B (ES tipo egzaminas). Sertifikatas PED-22-BPRD-0956
Modulis: C2 (Atitiktis patvirtintam tipui). Sertifikatas PED-22-C2-0957
Jranga pazyméta zenklu, nurodant tokig informacija:

JRANGA: KONDENSATORIAI

Sleginiy
Serijos numeris | jrenginiy ) ) PS:HP TS:HP
MODELIS (kompresoriaus) | direktyvos Modulis Skystis kPa °C
kategorija
AL AT*** _ E_AUR* _ Nuozg?gl::::t iki 43 Netaikoma
EAU-AZL ™ - RAUT™* - . -10
RU™* - W™= 3 | A Grupé 2 3000 +120
(*SKAICIAl ARBA RAIDES) ( SKQA%E&Q;?BA Il B+(C2
xxxxx : Il B+C2
E-AU-A2L* Nuozgigl,,,, ka Grupe 1 3000 Jgg
Il B+C2
APRASYNAS VERTINIMO PROCEDURA
kat 4.3 KAT | KAT Il KAT Il KAT IV
Kompresoriaus- (Nejtrauktal_straipsnis,
2_dalyje, 1 dalyje
Kondensatorius - Modulis A Modulis A2 /D1 Modulis B +D
Skystas imtuvas - Modulis A Modulis D1 Modulis B +D
Alyvos separatorius - Modulis A Modulis D1 - -
Apsauginiai voZtuvai - Modulis H1 / B+D
Slegio jungiklis - - Modulis B+D
Vamzdynai (skys€iy gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN < 100mm - -
Vamzdynai (skys€iy gr.13) DN = 25mm 25 mm < DN < 33mm | 33mm=DNs= 116mm

DEL TOLIAU PATEIKTOS INFORMACIJOS PAREISKIAMA

- kad jrangos ir (arba) mazgo atsparumas slégiui buvo iSbandytas azotu.
- kad projektui buvo taikomi Sie standartai:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276;
- atitinka 2006.06.09 oficialiame ES leidinyje paskelbtos Europos direktyvos 2006/42/EB 1 priedo Cia pateiktus
pagrindinius reikalavimus:

112-113-115-131-132-133-13.7-151-152-1513-1.71-172-173-1.74
taip pat atitinka 2014/35/ES (Zemqjq jtampy direktyva)

Atitinkama techniné dokumentacija buvo rengiamas pagal VII priedo B Direktyva 2006/42/EB pagal Officine Mario
Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italijoje, kuris jsipareigoja perduoti, atsakant j pagristg
pradyti nacionaliniy valdzios institucijy, relavant informacijg apie i$ dalies sukomplektuotg masina.
Taciau produkto negalima naudoti, kol uzbaigtas jrenginys, j kurj jis bus montuojamas arba bus jo dalis, jskaitant
Sios deklaracijos i§ dalies sukomplektuotas masinas, nebus patvirtintas ir pripazintas atitinkanciu Europos direktyva
2006/42/EB bei visus batinus teisinius reikalavimus.

Vi /

//
/ /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Eng. Mario Dorin, prezidentas N/
20/01/2025 ULLKH 2y
(vieta ir data) (vardas, pavardé, pareigos) L (teiséto atstovo parasas)
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OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
> INNOVATION

Megfeleloségi Nyilatkozat A gyarté megnevezése
Részben kész gép beépitési nyilatkozat

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.
Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Eiesole (FD), Italy
Telefon: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - HEA-azonositészam: IT00426510483

Az alulirott véllalat ezennel sajat felelésségének tudataban nyilatkozik arrél, hogy az aldbbiakban megnevezett
berendezés teljesiti a 2014/68/EU sz. Nyomastart6 berendezések és rendszerek iranyelv vonatkozé
kévetelményeit.

Az aldbbiakban megnevezett berendezés teljesiti a 2014/68/EU sz. Nyomastarté berendezések és rendszerek
iranyelv kovetelményeit; a berendezés megfelel6ségét az alabb meghatarozott kockazati kategoérianak megfeleld
eljarassal tanusitottuk.

Bejelentett szervezet: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modul: B (EU-tipusu vizsga). Tanusitvany PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modul: C2 (Megfelelés a jévahagyott tipusnak). Tanusitvany PED-22-C2-0957

A berendezés jeldléssel lattuk el, amely a kévetkezé adatokat tartalmazza:

BERENDEZES: KONDENZATOR EGYSEGEK

(Kompresszor) i i
e PED . PS:HP TS:HP
MODELL gyarta's’l_ Kategoria Modul Folyadék KPa oC
azonositdja
AlF=E AT*** - E_Al**= _ 252%11 2*”“35 43 MoA. 9es
EAU'AZE,, . RAUT ) kazott \ A csoportba 3000 10
RU™ - WU (*SZAMOK tartozo(k) 120
(*SZAMOK VAGY BETUK) VAGY BETUK) Il B+C2
2501 gg I B+(C2 1-es 10
E-AU-AZL*** 29127 csoportba 3000 +120
kozott I B+C2 tartozo(k)
. ERTEKELESI ELJIARAS
LEIRAS
art 4.3 KAT | KAT Il KAT Il KAT IV
(Kompresszor- (Kizarva 1 cikk, (2)
bekezdés (j), bekezdés)
Kondenzator - Modul A Modul A2 / D1 Modul B + D
Vaesketank - Modul A Modul D1 Modul B + D
Olajlevalaszté - Modul A Modul D1 - -
Biztonsagi szelep - - - - Modul H1/ B+D
Nyomaskapcsola - - Modul B+D
Csovek (folyadékok gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN < 100mm - -
Csovek (folyadékok gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm <DM £ 33mm | 33mm =DN= 116mm

A GYARTO EZENNEL TANUSITJA

- hogy a berendezés/szerelvény nyomasalldésagat nitrogénnel vizsgaltak.
- hogy a tervezés soran a kdvetkezd szabvanyokat alkalmaztak:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- hogy az megfelel a HL-ben 2006.06.09-én megjelent 2006/42/EK Eurdpai Iranyelv 1. Fliggeléke alabb felsorolt
alapvetd kdvetelményeinek:

112-113-115-131-132-133-13.7-151-152-15183-1.71-1.72-1.73-1.74
és megfelel a 2014/35/EU (Kisfeszlltségl berendezések)

A vonatkoz6 miiszaki dokumentacio allitottak 6ssze VII B. 2006/42/EK iranyelv altal Officine Mario Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-
50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Olaszorszag, amely véllalja, hogy tovabbitja, valaszul indokolt kérésére a nemzeti hatésagok, a
vonatkozé informéacidkat a részben kész gép.

Nem szabad a terméket addig Gzembe helyezni, amig a kész gép, amelybe a termék beépitésre kerll, vagy amelynek részét
képezi, beleértve a jelen nyilatkozat targyat képez6 részben kész gépet is, 2006/42/EK Eurdpai Iranyelvnek, valamint az sszes
kapcsolddo térvényes kdvetelménynek vald megfeleléségét nem igazoltak és nem foglaltak nyilatkozatba.

/! /
f
20/01/2025 .

Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Mario Dorin mérnok, EIn6k / /
UL 8L &y

(Hely és datum) (Név és pozicio) C (Jogi Képvisel6 alairasa)
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OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
® INNOVATION

Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformita Manifattur
Dikjarazzjoni ta’ inkorporazzjoni ta’ makkinarju
parzjalment komplut

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), I-Italja
Tel: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - P.I. IT00426510483

[-kumpannija sottoskritta ticcertifika skont ir-responsabbilta taghha biss li I-apparat specifikat hawn taht jissodisfa r-
rekwiziti tad-Direttiva dwar |-Apparat tal-Pressjoni 2014/68/UE li tapplika ghalihom.

L-apparat identifikat hawn taht gie soggett ghar-rekwiziti tad-Direttiva 2014/68/UE dwar l-apparat tal-pressjoni u
kien soggett ghall-procedura ta’ valutazzjoni tal-konformita skont il-kategorija tar-riskju deskritta hawn taht.

Korp Notifikat: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modulu: B (ezami tat-tip UE). Certifikat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modulu: C2 (Konformita mat-tip approvat). Certifikat PED-22-C2-0957
L-apparat ghandu I-marka flimkien mat-taghrif li gej::

APPARAT: UNITAJIET TAL-KONDENSAZZJONI

Numru tas-serje | Kategorija . PS:HP TS:HP
MUDELL (tal-kompressur) PED Modulu Fluwidu KP3 °C
AUF_ AT _ E_ALF** _ anzg?glﬂ‘** 43 MNA
EAU-A2L** - RAUT*= - | 52 10
EE _ wEE | A Grupp 2 3000
RUT- WU (*NUMRI JEW 120
*NUMRIJEW ITTRI
( ) ITTRI) I B+ C2
Minn 25017 I B+(C2 10
E-AU-AZL** sa Grupp 1 3000 +120
L P il B+C2
PROCEDURA TA 'VALUTAZZJONI
DESKRIZZJONI
art 4.3 KAT | KAT I KAT I KAT IV
Kompressur- (Eskluz ghal L-Artikolu
1, para 2 para J)
Kondensatur - Modulu A Modulu A2 / D1 Modulu B + D
Ricevitur tal-likwidu - Modulu A Modulu D1 ModuluB + D
Separatore olio - Modulu A Modulu D1 - -
Valv tas-sigurtarezza - - Modulu H1/B+D
Swicc tal-pressjoni - - Modulu B+D
Pajpijiet (fluwidi gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm = DN < 100mm - -
Pajpijiet (fluwidi gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm < DM = 33mm | 33mm=DN= 116mm -

MINHABBA FIL-KONSIDERAZZJONI PRECEDENTI, TIDDIKJARA

- li t-taghmir / assemblagg gie soggett ghat-test tar-rezistenza tal-pressjoni bin-nitrogenu.
- li r-regolamenti li gejjin gew applikati ghad-disinn:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- li dawn huma hu konformi mal-Htigiet Essenzjali tal-Anness 1 mad-Direttiva dwar “ll-Makkinarju” tal-Parlament
Ewropew u tal-Kunsill 2006/42/KE pubblikata fil-G.U. tal-U.E. fid-9.6.2006, kif hawn izjed 'l isfel elenkati:

112-113-115-131-132-133-137-151-152-1513-171-172-173-1.74
u li dan jikkonforma mad - 2014/35/UE (Direttiva dwar il-Vultagg Baxx)

Id-dokumentazzjoni teknika rilevanti gie kkompilat skont I-Anness VII B tad-Direttiva 2006/42/KE mill Officine Mario
Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), I-Italja, li jintrabat li titrasmetti, b'risposta ghal motivata
jitlob mill-awtoritajiet nazzjonali, informazzjoni relevanti dwar il-makkinarju parzjalment komplut.

[I-kwazi makkinarju imsemmi f'din id-dikjarazzjoni MA JISTAX jibda jithaddem kemm-il darba |-makna shiha li jkun
ser jigi inkorporat fiha, jew li jkun jaghmel parti minnha, ma tkunx giet dikjarata konformi, jekk ikun il-kaz, mad-
dispozizzjonijiet tad-Direttiva tal-Parlament Ewropew u tal-Kunsill 2006/42/KE dwar “ll-Makkinarju”.

Vi /
/) /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Eng. Mario Dorin, President ) N 167/
20/01/2025 Ly, —«(éff
(Post u data) (Isem u Kariga) rk'('Firma tar-Rapprezentant Legali)
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OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
” INNOVATION

Conformiteitsverklaring Fabrikant
Inbouwverklaring betreffende niet voltooide machines

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Itali¢
Tel: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - P.I. IT00426510483

Ondergetekende bedrijf verklaart onder zijn uitsluitende verantwoordelijkheid dat de hieronder vermelde apparatuur
voldoet aan de van toepassing zijnde eisen van de 2014/68/EU richtlijn betreffende drukapparatuur (PED).

De onderstaande identificatie van de apparatuur is onderhevig aan de eisen van de 2014/68/EU richtlijn
betreffende drukapparatuur en is onderworpen aan een conformiteitsbeoordelings-procedure volgens de hieronder
omschreven risicocategorie.

Aangemelde instantie: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Module: B (EU-type-examen). Certificaat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Module: C2 (Overeenstemming met goedgekeurd type). Certificaat PED-22-C2-0957
De appartuur heeft een markering met volgende informatie:

APPARATUUR: KOELAGGREGATEN

Serienummer
MODEL (van de c PED_. Module Vloeistof PS"DHP TS,,'(I;P
compressor) ategorie é
AU AT - E-AU - EAU- \i:;gsg,,m 43 vt 0
AZLF - RAUT ™ - RUP™ - WU | | A Groep 2 3000
(*CIJFERS OF LETTERS) (FCUFERS OF +120
LETTERS) I B+(C2
Van 25017 I B+C2 10
E-AU-AZL™™ tot Groep 1 3000 +120
DG prawsE Il B+(C2
BEOORDELINGSPROCEDURE
BESCHRIVING
art 4.3 CATI CATI CATII CAT IV
Compressor - (Uitgesloten voor art 1, lid 2,
paragraaf j)
Condensator - Module A Module A2 / D1 Module B + D
Vloeibare ontvanger - Module A Module D1 Module B + D
Oelabscheider - Module A Module D1 - -
Veiligheidsventiel - - - Module H1/ B+D
Schakelaar - - Module B+D
Pijpen (vloeistoffen gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN < 100mm - -
Pijpen (vloeistoffen gr.1) DN = 25mm 25 mm < DN < 33mm | 33mm =DNs 116mm

HET BOVENSTAANDE VERKLAART

- dat de apparatuur/het samenstel met stikstof op drukvastheid is getest.
- dat voor het ontwerp de volgende normen zijn toegepast:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- is in overeenstemming is met de geldende bepalingen van Bijlage 1 van de Europese Richtlijn 2006/42/EG
gepubliceerd in de O.J.E.U. op 9.6.2006, hieronder opgesomd:

112-113-115-131-132-1383-13.7-151-152-1513-1.71-172-173-1.7.4
en in overeenstemming is met de 2014/35/EU (Laagspanningsrichtlijn)

De betrokken technische informatie is opgesteld overeenkomstig bijlage VIl B van Richtlijn 2006/42/EG door Officine Mario
Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Itali€, dat verbindt zich ertoe om, naar aanleiding van een met
redenen omkleed aanvragen door de nationale autoriteiten de relevante informatie over de niet voltooide machine.

Het is echter niet toegestaan het product in werking te stellen zolang de volledige machine, waarin deze moet worden
ingebouwd, of waarvan het een onderdeel gaat worden, als geheel inclusief de gedeeltelijk volledige machine, dat onderwerp
van deze verklaring is, in overeenstemming is verklaard met de Europese Richtlijn 2006/42/EG en met alle relevante wettelijke
voorschriften.

Vi /
/ i
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Eng. Mario Dorin, President / = ;.
20/01/2025 - LU, ’f*{é’{
(Plaats en datum) (Naam en functie) (Han%ﬂekening wettelijke vertegenwoordiger)
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OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
® INNOVATION

Samsvarserklaering Produsent
Erklaering om innlemming av delvis ferdigmontert
maskineri

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina 388 - IT-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italia
TIf.: +39-055-62321.1 - Faks: +39-055-62321.380 - Momsreg.nr.: [T00426510483

Undertegnede selskap bekrefter under eget ansvar at utstyret angitt nedenfor oppfyller kravene i direktiv
2014/68/UE om trykkpakjent utstyr som gjelder for utstyret.

Utstyret angitt nedenfor har blitt underlagt kravene i direktiv 2014/68/UE om trykkpakjent utstyr, og har blitt
underlagt prosedyren for samsvarsvurdering i henhold til risikokategorien beskrevet nedenfor.

Teknisk kontrollorgan: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modul: B (EU-typeeksamen). Sertifikat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modul: C2 (Overensstemmelse med godkjent type). Sertifikat PED-22-C2-0957
Utstyret er merket med falgende informasjon:

UTSTYR: KONDENSERINGSENHETER

Serienummer FED ) PS:HP TSHP
MODELL (til kompressoren) | kategori Modul Fluid kPa °C
AU AUT** _ E-AU* _ Frazzgigl::::* til 43 T
EAU-AZL** - RAUT*™* - -10
R _ W= (rTALL I A Gruppe 2 3000 +120
(*TALL ELLER
ELLER BOKSTAVER) BOKSTAVER) I B+C2
TEEFE 47 Il B+C2
Fra 2501 til -10
E-AU-AZ2L** B Gruppe 1 3000
BESKRIVELSE VURDERINGSPROSEDYRE
art 4.3 KAT | KAT I KAT Il KAT IV
Kompressoren - (Utelukket forr art. 1,
avsnitt. 2, avsnitt. j)
Kondensator - Modul A Modul A2 / D1 Modul B+D
Vaaskemottaker - Modul A Modul D1 -
Oljeutskiller - Modul A Modul D1 - -
Sicherheitsventil - - - - Modul H1 / B+D
Trykk bryter - - Modul B+D
Rer (vaasker gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm = DN < 100mm - -
Rer (vaasker gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm < DN < 33mm | 33mm =DN= 116mm

ERKL/ARER FOR DET FOREGAENDE

- at utstyret / enheten har blitt utsatt for trykkmotstandstesten med nitrogen.
- at folgende forskrifter er brukt for designet:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- at utstyret samsvarer med de vesentlige kravene i henhold til Vedlegg 1 i EUs maskindirektiv 2006/42/EF
offentliggjort 9.6.2006 i O.J.E.U. (EF lysningsblad) og star oppfart nedenfor:

112-113-115-131-132-1383-137-151-152-1513-1.71-172-1.73-1.7.4
samt samsvarer med 2014/35/UE (lavspenningsdirektivet)

Relevant teknisk dokumentasjon er utarbeidet i samsvar med vedlegg VII B av direktivet 2006/42/EC av Officine
Mario Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), ltalia, som forplikter seg til & overfare, som svar
pa en begrunnet be de nasjonale myndigheter, relevante opplysninger om den ufullstendige maskinen.

Produktet kan likevel ikke tas i bruk for den komplette maskinen som produktet skal monteres i eller skal utgjere en
del av, inkludert det delvis ferdigmonterte maskineriet som denne erkleeringen gjelder, er blitt verifisert og erkleert &
samsvare med EUs maskindirektiv 2006/42/EF og med alle relevante lovmessige krav.

/ /
/ v
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Ing. Mario Dorin, / T
20/01/2025 Administrerende direktor /A /M// f*(é’/
(Sted og dato) (Navn og stilling) éb‘nderskrift av juridisk representant)
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OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
> INNOVATION

Eklaracja Zgodnosci Producent
Deklaracja wiaczenia maszyny nieukonczonej

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.
Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italy
Tel.: +39-055-62321.1 - Faks: +39-055-62321.380 - Numer identyfikacji podatkowej: IT00426510483

Nizej podpisana firma zaswiadcza, w ramach swojego jedynego obowigzku, ze okreslone nizej wyposazenie
spetnia odnoszace sie do niego wymogi Dyrektywy Urzadzen Cisnieniowych 2014/68/UE.

Wyposazenie opisane nizej podlega wymogom Dyrektywy 2014/68/UE dotyczacej urzadzenh cisnieniowych i
zostato poddane procedurze oceny zgodnosci zgodnie z kategorig ryzyka opisang ponize;j.

Jednostka notyfikowana: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modut: B (Egzamin typu UE). Certyfikat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modut: C2 (Zgodnos¢ z homologowanym typem). Certyfikat PED-22-C2-0957
Wyposazenie posiada oznaczenie wraz z nastepujgcymi informacjami:

WYPOSAZENIE: AGREGATY SKRAPLAJACE

Mumer seryjny | Kategoria ) PS:HP TSHP
MODEL (kompresora) DUC Madul Ciecz KP3 °C
EEE EEE wEE Od 2501 il do
AlE=_ AT *** - E_AL*** _ B — 43 brak danych
EAU-AZL* - RAUT** - | A G 5 2000 -10
RU** _ WU (*NUMERY (*NUMERY LUB rupa +120
LUB LITERY) LITERY) Il B+C2
HEEEE I B+C2 _.
E-AU-A2L** od 2501,,,,, do Grupa 1 3000 10
PROCEDURA OCENY
OPIS
art4.3 KAT I KAT I KATII KAT IV
Kompresora -(Wylaczone dla art 1,
ust. 2, ust. j)
Kondensator - Modut A Maodut A2 / D1 Modut B+D
Odbiornik cieczy - Modut A Modut D1 Modut B+D
Separator oleju - Modut A Modut D1 - -
Zawor bezpieczenstwa - - - - Modut H1/ B+D
Whylacznik cisnieniowy - - Modut B+D
Rurociggi (ciecze gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN < 100mm - -
Rurociggi (ciecze gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm < DN < 33mm | 33mm =DMNs= 116mm

DLA POWYZSZEGO, DEKLARUJE

- ze sprzet/montaz zostat przebadany pod katem odpornosci na cisnienie azotu.
- ze przy projektowaniu zastosowano nastepujgce normy:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- spetnia nizej wymienione istotne wymagania zawarte w Zataczniku 1 do dyrektywy 2006/42/WE opublikowanej
w Dzienniku Urzedowym Unii Europejskiej w dniu 9.6.2006 r.:

1.12-113-115-131-132-133-137-151-152-1513-1.71-1.72-1.73-1.7.4
oraz wymagania 2014/35/UE (dyrektywy niskonapieciowej)

Odpowiednia dokumentacja techniczna zostata sporzadzona zgodnie z zatgcznikiem VII B do dyrektywy
2006/42/WE przez Officine Mario Dorin Spa - Via ARETINA, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Wtochy, kt6ry
zobowigzuje sie do przekazywania, w odpowiedzi na uzasadniong wniosek wiadz krajowych, odpowiednich
informacji na temat maszyny nieukonczone;.

Jednakze produkt (wtacznie z maszyng nieukonczong bedacg przedmiotem niniejszej deklaracji) nie moze by¢
oddany do uzytku, zanim maszyna finalna, do ktérej ma on by¢é wbudowany lub ktérej czes¢ ma stanowi¢, nie
zostanie poddana badaniom inie uzyska deklaracji zgodnosci z zapisami dyrektywy 2006/42/WE i wszystkimi
wiadciwymi przepisami prawa.

/! /
4 /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Inz. Mario Dorin, Prezes - vy
20/01/2025 /7 Hy
(Miejsce i data) (Nazwisko i stanowisko) L(Podpis przedstawiciela prawnego)
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OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918

) DORIN
® INNOVATION

Prodotto Certificato
Certified Product

Direttiva 2014/68/UE

Declaracao de conformidade Fabricante
Declaracao de incorporacao de quase-maquina

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italy
Tel.: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - nimero de IVA IT00426510483

A Empresa abaixo-assinada declara, sob sua inteira responsabilidade, que o equipamento especificado abaixo
satisfaz os requisitos da Diretiva de Equipamentos sob Pressao 2014/68/UE, que Ihe sdo aplicaveis.

O equipamento identificado abaixo foi sujeito aos requisitos da Diretiva 2014/68/UE relativa aos equipamentos sob
pressao e foi submetido a um processo de avaliagdo da conformidade de acordo com a categoria de risco descrito
abaixo.

Organismo notificado: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Maodulo: B (Exame de Tipo UE). Certificado PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modulo: C2 (Conformidade com o tipo aprovado). Certificado PED-22-C2-0957
O equipamento tem aposta a marcagao com as seguintes informagdes:

EQUIPAMENTO: UNIDADES DE CONDENSAGCAO

MNdmero de série | Categoria . ) PS:HP TSHP
MODELO (do compressor) PED Madulo Fluido KP3 °C
AU AUT* - E-AU - Dezgio;,,,,, 43 NA
EAU'ME" . RAUT ) I A Grupo 2 3000 10
L R - WU (*NUMEROS OU 120
(*NUMEROS OU LETRAS) LETRAS) Il B+ C2
wEEES I B+ C2 _.
E-AU-A2L = Dezgio;,,,,, @ Grupo 1 3000 +11§0
Il B+C2
. PROCEDIMENTO DE AVALIACAO
DESCRICAO
art4.3 CATI CATII CATII CAT IV
Compressor
(Excluido para art 1, para 2, par j)
Caondensador - Madulo A Médulo A2/ D1 Médulo B+D
Receptor de liquido refrigerante - Madulo A Madulo D1 Madulo B+D
Separador de dleo - Madulo A Madulo D1 - -
Valvula de seguranca - - - - Madulo H1/ B+D
Pressostato de seguranca - - Madulo B+D
Tubagem (liquidos gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN = 100mm - -
Tubagem (liquidos gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm < DN < 33mm | 33mm =DNs= 116mm

A LUZ DO QUE PRECEDE, DECLARA

- que o equipamento/montagem foi testado quanto a resisténcia a pressao com azoto.
- que foram aplicadas as seguintes normas para o desenho:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- estd em conformidade com os Requisitos Essenciais do anexo | da Directiva 2006/42/CE publicada em JO da EU
a 9.6.2006, enumerados em seguida:

112-113-115-131-132-133-13.7-151-152-1513-1.71-172-1.73-1.74
e que esta em conformidade com a 2014/35/UE (Baixa Tensao)

A documentagéo técnica pertinente foi elaborada em conformidade com o anexo VIl B da Directiva 2006/42/CE por Officine
Mario Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), na ltalia, que se compromete a fornecer, em resposta a um
fundamentado pedido das autoridades nacionais, as informagoes relevantes sobre a quase-maquina.

Todavia, ndo é permitido colocar o produto em funcionamento até que a maquina completa na qual sera incorporada ou da
qual fard parte, incluindo as quase-maquinas sujeitas a presente declaragdo, tenha sido verificada e declarada em
conformidade com a Directiva 2006/42/CE e com todos 0s respectivos requisitos legais.

Y. o
/ /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Eng. Mario Dorin, Presidente y/ VP
20/01/2025 A /4[/ ”{(’3/
(Local e data) (Nome e localizagéo) ()'Bcs‘sinatura do Representante Legal)

19 1LTG930_07



OFFICINE MARIO DORIN SINCE 1918
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Declaratie de Conformitate Fabricant
Declaratia de incorporare a echipamentului tehnic partial
finalizat

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italia
Tel: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - P.I. IT00426510483

Compania subsemnata certificad pe propria raspundere ca echipamentul specificat mai jos satisface cerintele
Directivei pentru Echipamentele sub Presiune 2014/68/UE aplicabila acestora.

Echipamentul identificat mai jos a fost supus cerintelor Directivei 2014/68/UE privind echipamentele sub presiune
si procedurii de evaluare a conformitatii conform categoriei de risc descrisa mai jos.

Autoritatea notificata: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modul: B (examen de tip UE). Certificat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modul: C2 (Conformitate cu tipul omologat). Certificat PED-22-C2-0957
Echipamentul este marcat cu urmatoarele informatii:

ECHIPAMENT: UNITATI DE CONDENSARE

Numér de serie | Categorie i PSHP TS:HP
MODEL (al compresorului) PED Forma Fluid kPa °C
AU AUT™ - E-AU™™ - 250;912“‘2325‘ Rl 43 NA.
EAU-A2L™* - RAUT™* - -10

RU** - WU** (*NUMERE ! A Grup 2 3000 +120

SAU LITERE) (*NUMERE SAU 1l B+ (C2

LITERE)
P Il B+ C2 _
E-AU-AZL*** 250129 ) Qkfffa la Grup 1 3000 . 11200
1 B+C2
PROCEDURA DE EVALUARE
DESCRIERE
art 43 CAT I CAT I CAT Il CAT IV

Compresorulu - (Excluse pentru art | _ ) _ _ _
alineatul 2, alineatul j)
Condensator - Forma A Forma A2 / D1 Forma B+D -
Rezervor de lichid - Forma A Forma D1 Forma B+D -
Separator de ulei - Forma A Forma D1 - -
Supapa de siguranta - - - - Forma H1/ B+D
Presostat de siguranta - - - - Forma B+D
Conducte (fluide gr.2) DN = 32mm 32mm = DN = 100mm - - -
Conducte (fluide gr.1) DN = 25mm 25 mm = DN = 33mm 33mm <DN< 116mm - -

PENTRU CELE MAI SUS MENTIONATE, DECLARA

- ca echipamentul/ansamblul a fost testat pentru rezistenta la presiune cu azot.
- ca au fost aplicate urmatoarele standarde pentru proiectare:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- este In conformitate cu cerintele esentiale din Anexa 1 a Directivei Europene 2006/42/CE publicata in J.O.U.E. in
data de 9.6.2006, enumerate mai jos:

112-113-115-131-132-133-137-151-152-1513-1.71-172-173-1.74

si este Tn conformitate cu 2014/35/UE (Directiva pentru tensiune joasa)

Documentatia tehnica aferenta a fost intocmit in conformitate cu anexa VIl B din Directiva 2006/42/CE de Officine Mario Dorin
Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), ltalia, care se angajeaza sa transmita, ca raspuns la o cerere motivata
de catre Autoritatile Nationale, informatii relevante privind echipamentele tehnice partial finalizate.

Cu toate acestea, nu este permisa punerea in functiune a produsului Tnainte ca echipamentul complet, in care trebuie sa fie
fncorporat sau din care urmeaza sa faca parte, inclusiv echipamentul tehnic partial finalizat care face obiectul acestei declaratii,
sa fie verificat si declarat a fi in conformitate cu Directiva Europeana 2006/42/CE si cu toate cerintele legale aferente.

/ /

s /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (FlI), Ing. Mario Dorin, Presedinte ’ n 20N/
20/01/2025 - LU, ey
(Locul si data) (Nume si pozitie) L(Semnétura reprezentantului legal)
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Vyhlasenie o zhode Vyrobca
Izjava o vgradnji delno dokonéanih strojev

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FIV), Taliansko
Tel.: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 — DIC: IT00426510483

Dolu uvedena spolo¢nost na vlastni zodpovednost potvrdzuje, Ze nizSie uvedené zariadenie vyhovuje
poziadavkam smernice 2014/68/EU pre tlakové zariadenia, ktoré sa nan vztahuja.

Niz8ie uvedené zariadenie bolo predmetom poziadaviek Smernice 2014/68/EU tykajucich sa tlakovych
zariadeni a preslo postupom hodnotenia suladu podla nizSie opisanej kategorie rizik.

Oboznameny organ: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modul: B (izpit tipa EU). Potrdilo PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modul: C2 (skladnost z odobrenim tipom). Potrdilo PED-22-C2-0957
Zariadenie nesie oznacenie s nasledujucimi informaciami:

ZARIADENIE: KONDENZACNE JEDNOTKY

Sériove Eislo Kategorna . PS:HP TS:HP
MODEL (kompresora) PED Modul Kvapalina KPa oc
AUF=_ AUT*** - E-AU*** 252%71’;:::‘90 4.3 Neuvadza sa
EAU-A2L*** - RAUT™™ - . -10
RU™™* - WU (CISLICE | i, o ! A Skupina 2 3000 +120
ALEBO PISMENA
) ALEBO 1 B+ C2
ttttt 11 B+ C2 _
E-AU-A2L *** 2501 ",,E’O Skupina 1 3000 . 10
2912 1 B+C2 120
POSTOPEK OCENJEVANJA
POPIS
art 4.3 KAT | KAT Il KAT 111 KAT IV
Compresorulu - (Izklju€eno za _ _
Clen 1, odstavka 2, odstavek j)
Kondenzator - Modul A Modul A2 / D1 Modul B+D -
Tekogi sprejemniki - Modul A Modul D1 Modul B+D -
Separator olja - Modul A Modul D1 - -
Varnostni ventil - - - Modul H1 / B+D
Varnostno tlatno stikalo - - - - Modul B+D
Cevovodi (teko€ine gr.2) DM = 32mm 32mm = DN = 100mm - - -
Cevovodi (feko€ine gr 1) DN < 26mm 25 mm = DN = 33mm 33mm <DN< 116mm - -

PRE VYSSIE UVEDENE VYHLASUJE,

- da je bila oprema/sestav preizkusena glede odpornosti na tlak z dusikom.
- da so bili pri nacrtovanju uporabljeni nasledniji standardi:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- v skladu s spodaj navedenimi bistvenimi zahtevami iz Priloge 1 evropske direktive 2006/42/ES, objavljene v UL
EU dne 9. 6. 2006:

112-113-115-131-132-1383-137-151-152-1513-171-172-173-1.74

in v skladu z 2014/35/EU (Direktivo o nizki napetosti)

Ustrezna tehniéna dokumentacija je bila sestavljena v skladu s Prilogo VII B k Direktivi 2006/42/ES, ki jih Officine Mario Dorin
Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), ltalije, ki se zavezuje, da poslje v odgovor na obrazlozeno zahtevajo
nacionalni organi, ustreznih informacij o delno dokon&anih strojih.

Vse dokler celoten stroj, v katerega bo izdelek vgrajen oziroma katerega del bo izdelek predstavljal, vkljuéno z delno
dokonc€animi stroji, na katere se ta izjava nanaSa, ni pregledan in zanj ni podana izjava o skladnosti z evropsko direktivo
2006/42/ES in vsemi ustreznimi zakonskimi zahtevami, je zaCetek uporabe izdelka prepovedan.

Y 7
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Eng. Mario Dorin, Prezident ',/ / _
20/01/2025 . VW50 2,
— .
(Miesto a datum) (Meno a funkcia) " (Podpis zakonného zastupcu)
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Izjava o skladnosti Proizvajalec
Vyhlasenie o zac¢leneni €iastocne skompletizovaného
strojového zariadenia

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Figsole (FD), Italy
Tel.: +39-055-62321.1 - Faks: +39-055-62321.380 - DDV Stevilka registra: IT00426510483

Podpisani podjetje potrjuje v okviru svoje odgovornosti da je oprema doloCena spodaj izpolnjuje zahteve iz
Direktivo o tlaéni opremi 2014/68/EU, ki veljajo zanje.

Oprema dolo¢ena v nadaljevanju je predmet zahteve iz Direktive 2014/68/EU v zvezi s tlacno opremo in je bila
izpostavljena postopku za ugotavljanje skladnosti v skladu s kategorijo tveganja, opisani v nadaljevanju.

Priglaseni organ: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modul: B (skuska typu EU). Certifikat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modul: C2 (Zhoda so schvalenym typom). Certifikat PED-22-C2-0957
Oprema je oznacena z naslednjimi podatki:

OPREMA: KONDENZACIJSKE ENOTE

Serijska stevilka FED . PS:HP TSHP
MODEL (kompresorja) | Kategorija Modul Tekotina kPa °C
ALF_ AUT*** - E-AL* - 252%11;*:::*32 43 ne uporablja
EAU'ME“ RAUT ) I A Skupina 2 3000 10
L RUP - WU (*$TEVILKE ALl *120
(*STEVILKE ALI CRKE) CRKE) Il B+C2
EEEEE o3 I B+C2 _.
E-AU-A2L = 25017 az Skupina 1 3000 10
POSTUP POSUDENIA
POPIS
art4.3 KAT I KATII KAT Il KAT IV
Kompresorja - (Vyliéené pre Clanok
1, odseku 1, odseku j)
Prijimate tekutin - Modul A Modul A2 / D1 Modul B+D
Prijimate tekutin - Modul A Modul D1 Modul B+D
Odluéovac oleja - Modul A Modul D1 - -
Poistny ventil - - - - Modul H1 / B+D
Tlakovy spinag - - Modul B+D
Potrubie (kvapaliny gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN = 100mm - -
Potrubie (kvapaliny gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm < DN < 33mm | 33mm =DN= 116mm

ZA NAVEDENO, IZJAVLJA

- ze zariadenie/zostavy boli testované na odolnost voci tlaku dusikom.
- ze pri navrhu boli uplatnené tieto normy:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- spina podmienky nizsie uvedenych zakladnych poziadaviek Prilohy 1 Eurépskej smernice 2006/42/ES
uverejnenej v OJEU dna 9.6.2006:

112-113-115-131-132-133-13.7-151-152-1513-1.71-172-1.73-1.74
a spifia podmienky 2014/35/EU (Smernice pre nizke napétie)

Prislusna technicka dokumentacia bola zostavena v sulade s prilohou VII B smernice 2006/42/ES o Officine Mario Dorin Spa -
Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Taliansko, ktory sa zavazuje odovzdat, v reakcii na odévodnenu poziadat
vnutroStatne organy, prislusné informacie o ¢iastoéne skompletizovanom strojovom zariadeni.

Vyrobok nie je v8ak povolené uviest do prevadzky, pokial cely stroj do ktorého ma byt zacleneny, alebo ktorého ¢astou sa ma
stat, vratane ciastoCne skompletizovaného strojového zariadenia, ktoré je predmetom tejto deklaracie, nebude overeny a
nebude deklarovana zhoda s Eur6pskou smernicou 2006/42/ES a so vSetkymi prisluSnymi pravnymi poziadavkami.

/ /
/ /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Inz. Mario Dorin, Predsednik / ™
20/01/2025 UL, Ay
(Kraj in datum) (Ime in Stalisce) L‘ (Podpis zakonitega zastopnika)
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Vatimustemukaisuusvakuutus Valmistaja
Puolivalmisteen liittamisvakuutus kone

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - IT-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italy
Puh: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - ALV-nro 1IT00426510483

Allekirjoittanut  yritys vakuuttaa yksinomaisella vastuullaan, ettd alla ilmoitettu laite vastaa
painelaitedirektiivin 2014/68/EU sovellettavia vaatimuksia.

Alla ilmoitetun laitteen valmistuksessa on noudatettu painelaitteita koskevan direktiivin 2014/68/EU
vaatimuksia ja sille on suoritettu vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenettely alla selostetun riskiluokan
mukaan.

lImoitettu laitos: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Moduuli: B (EU-tyyppitarkastus). Todistus PED-22-BPRD-0956
Moduuli: C2 (hyvaksytyn tyypin mukaisuus). Todistus PED-22-C2-0957
Laitteessa on-merkinta ja seuraavat tiedot:

LAITE: LAUHDUTUSYKSIKOT

Sarjanumero PED- . . PS:HP TS:HP
MALLI (kmnjwpressnri) luokka Moduul Fluich kPa °C
AU AUT** - E-AU** - P _ 43 NA
EAU-AZL*** - RAUT™" - 2912w 10
RU*** _ \WU*** | A Ryhma 2 3000 +120
(*"NUMEROITA TAI (*NUMEROITA
KIRJAIMIA) TAI KIRJAIMIA) I B+C2
ttttt +
E-AU-A2| *** 2501 } ! Brez Ryhma 1 3000 -10
2912w 1 B+C2 +120
ARVIOINTI MENETTELY
KUVAUS
art 4.3 CAT | CAT Il CAT Il CAT IV
Kompressori - (Ei kaytdssa 1 artikla,
2 kohdan mukaisesti, | kohta)
Kondensaattori - Moduuli A Moduuli A2 / D1 Moduuli B+D
Nesteméiset vastaanottimet - Moduuli A Moduuh D1 -
Oljynerotin - Moduuli A Moduuli D1 -
Turvaventtiil - - - - Moduuh H1 / B+D
Painekytkin - - - - Moduuli B+D
Putkisto (nesteet gr.2) DN = 32mm 32mm = DN = 100mm - -
Putkisto (nesteet gr.1) DN = 25mm 25 mm = DN =33mm | 33mm <DN< 116mm

EDELLA ESITETYN MUKAISESTI VAKUUTTAA

- etta laitteen/kokoonpanon paineensietokyky on testattu typella.
- ettd suunnittelussa on sovellettu seuraavia standardeja:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- vastaa Euroopan direktiivin 2006/42/EY, julkaistu OJEU:ssa 9.6.2006, Liitteen 1 alla lueteltuja
olennaisia vaatimuksia:

112-113-115-131-132-133-1387-151-152-1513-1.71-1.72-1.73-1.74
ja tayttaa 2014/35/EU (Pienjannitedirektiivin)

Asiaankuuluvat tekniset asiakirjat on laadittu liitteessa VIl B direktiivin 2006/42/EY mukaan Officine Mario Dorin
Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italia, joka sitoutuu toimittamaan vastauksena perusteltuun
pyytaa, ettad kansalliset viranomaiset, olennaiset tiedot puolivalmiste.

Tuotetta ei saa kuitenkaan ottaa kayttéén, ennen kuin kone, johon tuote on tarkoitus liittdd tai johon sen on
tarkoitus kuulua osana, mukaan lukien tdssd vakuutuksessa ilmoitettu puolivalmiste, on tarkastettu ja sen on
todettu vastaavan Euroopan direktiivin 2006/42/EY ja kaikkia asiaankuuluvia lainmukaisia vaatimuksia.

/] / |

Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Ins. Mario Dorin, paajohtaja
20/01/2025 // /. /M[/,,
(Paikka ja aika) (Nimi ja tehtava) (;(Lallllsen edustajan allekll’]OItUS)
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Forsakran om overensstammelse Tillverkare
Forsakran for inbyggnad for delvis fullbordade maskiner

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina 388 - IT-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI) - Italien
Tfn: +39-055-62321.1 - Fax: +39-055-62321.380 - Momsreg.nr IT00426510483

Undertecknande féretag férsakrar under eget ansvar att den utrustning som specificeras nedan uppfyller tillampliga
krav i Europaparlamentets och radets direktiv 2014/68/EU om tryckbarande anordningar.

Utrustningen som anges nedan uppfyller kraven i Europaparlamentets och radets direktiv 2014/68/EU om
tryckbarande anordningar och har genomgatt proceduren fér 6verensstdmmelseutvardering i enlighet med den
riskkategori som beskrivs nedan.

Anmaélt organ: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modul: B (EU-typkontroll). Certifikat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Modul: C2 (éverensstdmmelse med godkand typ). Certifikat PED-22-C2-0957
Utrustningen &r markt med féljande information:

UTRUSTNING: KONDENSERINGSENHETER

Serienummer Kategori , . PS:HP TS:HP
MODELL (far kompressor) | enligt PED Formular Fluid kPa °C
AlE= AJT*** - E-AL*** Fra—nzgfgln‘“‘ till 43 M_A.
EAU-AZL™* - RAUT™* - . -10
RU* - WU™* (*SIFFROR| iEEESR ! A Grupp 2 3000 +120
ELLER BOKSTAVER) BOKSTAVER) Il B+C2
: TEEFE 47 Il B+(C2
Fran 2501 till -10
E-AU-AZL*™* s Grupp 1 3000
BEDOMNINGSPROCEDUR
BESKRIVNING
art 4.3 KAT | KAT I KAT Il KAT IV
Kompressor
(Utesluten far art 1 punkt 2 punkt j)
Kondensator Formular A Formular A2/ D1 | Formular B+D
Flytande mottagare Formular A Formular D1 Formular B+D
Oljeseparator Formular A Formular D1 -
Sakerhetsventil Formulér H1/B+D
Sakerhets tryckbrytare - - Formular B+D
Rdrledningar (vatskor gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN = 100mm -
Rdrledningar (vatskor gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm = DN < 33mm | 33mm =DN= 116mm

FORSAKRAR HARMED

- att utrustningen/enheten har testats med avseende pa tryckhallfasthet med kvave.
- att féljande standarder har tillampats fér konstruktionen:

EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- Overensstdmmer med fdljande véasentliga krav som finns i bilaga 1

maskindirektiv 2006/42/EG publicerad i EUT av den 2006.06.09:
112-113-115-131-132-1383-13.7-151-152-1513-1.71-172-173-1.74

i Europaparlamentets och radets

samt med 2014/35/EU (lagspanningsdirektiv)

Relevant teknisk dokumentation har sammanstéllts i enlighet med bilaga VII B till direktiv 2006/42/EG av Officine
Mario Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), ltalien, som atar sig att sdnda, som svar pa en
motiverad begara av nationella myndigheter, relevant information om den delvis fullbordade maskinen.
Den delvis fullbordade maskinen i denna forklaran ska inte sattas i drift sa 1Ange den slutliga maskinen i vilken den
ska monteras in eller till vilkken den tillhér, inte uppfyller kraven i Europaparlamentets och radets maskindirektiv
2006/42/EG.

Vi /

Ll foley

Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl),
20/01/2025

Mario Dorin, VD

(Ort och datum) (Namn och befattning) L (Underskrift av juridiskt ombud)
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Uygunluk Beyani Uretici
Kismen tamamlanmis makinenin birlestirilmesine dair
Bildirim

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.
Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italy
Tel: +39-055-62321.1 - Faks: +39-055-62321.380 - Vergi Numarasi IT00426510483

Asagida imzasi bulunan sirket, yegane sorumlulugunda asagida belirtilen ekipmanin 2014/68/EU sayili Basingli
Ekipmanlar Direktifinin gerekliliklerine uygun oldugunu onaylar.

Asagida tanimlanan ekipman, basingh ekipmanlarla ilgili 2014/68/EU sayih Direktifin gerekliliklerine ve asagida
aciklanan risk kategorisine gére uygunluk degerlendirmesi prosediriine tabi tutulmustur.

Onaylanmis Kurulus: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Modul: B (AB tipi inceleme). Sertifika PED-22-BPRD-0956
Modul: C2 (Onayh tipe uygunluk). Sertifika PED-22-C2-0957
Ekipman asagidaki bilgilere goére isaretlidir:

EKIPMAN: KONDENSER UNITESI

Seri numarasi PED ~ PS:HP TSHP
MODEL (kompresdrin) | Kategorisi Modl Alaglan kPa °C
AlE= AT*** - E_AL = _ 2331 2“‘**!8 43 M.A.
EAU-AZL™* - RAUT** - -10
RU™™ - WU (RAKAM | o ran v ! A Grup 2 3000 +120
VEYA HARF) ( HARF) Il B+(C2
EEEEE | I B+C2 _.
E-AU-AZL*™ 233112,,,,26 Grup 1 3000 +11§0
I B+C2
TANIM DEGERLENDIRME PROSEDURU
art 4.3 KAT | KAT I KAT Il KAT IV
Kompresdrin - (Haric Madde 1,
para 2, para|)
Kondansatér - Modal A Madal A2 / D1 Madal B+D
S Sogutucu - Modil A Modil D1 Modil B+D
Likit tanki - Modal A Moddl D1 - -
Emniyet valfi - - - - Moddl H1 / B+D
Emniyet basing salteri - - Modil B+D
Borular (swilar gr.2) DN < 32mm 32mm = DN < 100mm - -
Borular (swilar gr.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm < DN < 33mm | 33mm =DN= 116mm

YUKARIDA ADI GEGEN SIRKET,

- EKipmanin/montajin nitrojen ile basinca dayanikhlik testine tabi tutuldugunu.
- Tasarim i¢in asagidaki diizenlemelerin uygulandigini:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- Makine, asagida listelenen, 9.6.2006 tarihinde O.J.E.U’da yayimlanan 2006/42/CE sayili Avrupa Direktifinin EK 1’i
icinde Temel Gereklilikler ile uyumludur:

112-113-115-131-132-13383-138.7-151-152-1513-1.71-1.72-1.73-1.74
ve uygun 2014/35/EU (Dusuk Voltaj Direktifine)

llgili teknik dokiimantasyon Direktifi Officine Mario Dorin Spa 2006/42/EC Ek VII B uyarinca derlenmistir - iletmek
icin taahh(it Via ARETINA, 388-50061 COMPIOBBI - FIESOLE (Fl), italya, gerekgeli yanitulusal makamlar, kismen
tamamlanmisg makine ilgili bilgilere tarafindan talep.

Ancak, birlestirilecegi veya bir parcasi olacagi, bu bildirimin kismen tamamlanmis makinesi konusu dahil olmak
Uzere, tam makine oldugu dogrulanincaya ve 2006/42/CE sayili Avrupa Direktifi ve tim ilgili yasal gerekliliklerle
uyumlu oldugu beyan edilinceye kadar Grinin ¢alistiriimasina izin veriimemektedir. y /

/ /
Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), Eng. Mario Dorin, Bagkan / A
20/01/2025 ULy
(Yer ve tarih) (Ad, Soyad, Unvan) s (Hukuki Temsilcinin imzasi)
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Organismo Notificato n. 2761
Prodotto Certificato
Certified Product

Direttiva 2014/68/UE

HAexknapauua cooreercreuna lNpoussoaurens
Adexnapauua BCTpamBaHUA HEYKOMMNIEKTOBaAHHOM
npoayKkuumv B yctaHoBKY lNpunoxeHue

OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.p.A.

Via Aretina, 388 - 50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), Italy
Tem.: +39-055-62321.1 - daxc: +39-055-62321.380 - P.I1. IT00426510483

KomnaHnusi, npegcraBuTenb KOTOPOW MoAanucan AaHHblA JOKYMEHT, yOOCTOBEpSeT Mo CBOK eAVHONMYHYH
OTBETCTBEHHOCTb, YTO MeEpeyvYnCrieHHoe Hwke obopyaoBaHWE COOTBETCTBYET MPUMEHWMbIM TpeboBaHUAM
aupektusbl 2014/68/EU Ha obopynoBaHue, paboTtatoLlee noa gaBneHneMm.

Ha ykasaHHoe Hmxe obopyaoBaHue pacnpocTpaHsiTes TpeboBaHusa ampektubl 2014/68/EU Ha obopynoBaHue,
paboTatollee noa AaBrneHUeM. YkasaHHOe Huxe obopydoBaHue MpoLufio npoueaypy NpoBepku COOTBETCTBUSA C
y4eTOM OMNMCaHHOW HUXE KaTeropmm pucka.

YnonHoMo4eHHbI opraH: ITEC SRL: CE 2761

Mopynb: B (ak3amen Tuna EU). CepTtucukat PED-22-BPRD-0956

Mogaynb: C2 (CooTBeTtcTBME yTBEPKAEHHOMY TUNy). Ceptudukat PED-22-C2-0957

Ha oGopynoBaHumn cTaBUTCA LUTAMN U yKasblBaeTCH cneayoLlian nHpopmMmaums:

OBOPYNOBAHME: KOHOEHCATOPDI

CepuiiHbii Homep | KaTeropua PS:HP TS:HP
MOAENE (komnpeccopa) PED Mozyns Cpena kMa °C
i 43 HM
AU AUT** - E-AU™* -EAU- | O" gg?;,,,,,m : 0
AL - RAUT* ™ - RU** - I A Ipynna 2 3000 )
o 1 (FUKMePLI NN +120
WU (*UN®PEI MW BYKBBI) EYKBbI) I B:C2
EEEEE Il B+C2
ot 2501 no -10
E-AU-AZ2L** SO Ipynna 1 3000
NPOLEOYPA OLUEHKKN
ONWCAHWME HEA -
cTateA 4.3 Kar | kat ll kat kat IV
komnpeccop- (VckniodeHo ona cTates 1
NyHKT 2 pasgen j)
KongeHcartop - Mogyne A Mogyne A2 / D1 Mogyne B+D
HMOKoCTHEIE NPUEMHUEN - Mogyne A Mogyne D1 Mogyne B+D
MacnooTaenutens - Mogyne A Mogyne D1 - -
NpenoxpaHUTensEHbIR Knanad - - Mogyne H1/B+D
MNpepoxpaHUTensHoe pene AaBNeHUs - - Mogyne B+D
TpyBel (#uoKocTh rp.2) DN < 32mm 32mm < DN < 100mm - -
TpyBel (#uokocTi rp.1) DN < 25mm 25 mm =DM = 33mm | 33mm =DN= 116mm

HA OCHOBAHWW BbILLEN3NTOXXEHHOI O 3AABNAET

- 4TO 06OpPYAOBaAHNE/MOHTaX BbINO UCMLITAHO HA YCTOMYMBOCTDL K AaBIEHUIO a3oTa.
- 4TO NP NPOEKTUPOBAHUN ObINv NMPUMEHEHBI CneayoLmne cTaHaapThl:
EN 378-2/EN 13136 / EN 14276
- cootBeTcTBYyeT [Anpektuee EC no MawwuHocTpoeHuto 2006/42/CE lMpunoxeHne 1, onybnukoBaHHon 9.6.2006 B
O.J.E.U., HmxeynomMsiHyThIE:

112-113-115-131-132-133-137-151-152-1513-1.71-172-173-1.74

n cootBeTcTBYeT 2014/35/EU ([JupekTvBa N0 HU3KOMY HanpsXXeHUo)

CooTBeTcTBYHOWNIA TEXHNYECKas OKyMeHTauus Obina coctaBneHa B cootBeTcTBuM ¢ MNpunoxenunem VIl B npektmsbl
2006/42/EC no Officine Mario Dorin Spa - Via Aretina, 388-50061 Compiobbi - Fiesole (Fl), UTanus, kotopas obsa3yetca
nepeaaTb, B OTBET HA MOTUBMPOBAHHOE 3aMpOCUTb HaUMOHAaIbHLIMU BNACTsIMU, COOTBETCTBYHOLEN NHopMaumm o
KOMMIIEKTYIOLLMX arperaTos.

OpHako, 3TO He No3BOSSET BBOAUTb M3AeNve B 3KCMnyaTauuio 4O MOMIHOW KOMMMEKTauuM yCTaHOBKU, B KOTOPYO 3TO
usgenue unu eé€ 4Yactb AOMmMkHO OblTb BCTpoeHo. [MpeameT wm3genus Hactosiwen aeknapaumu, Obin MpoOBEpPeEH U Kak
o6baABNANOCL paHee Haxoautcs B cootTBeTcTBUMU ¢ AupektuBon EC 2006/42/CE 1 co Bcemu AeNCTBYHOLWMUMU HOPUANYECKUMUN

TpeboBaHUsMM. Y /
. R /,
Compiobbi - Fiesole (FI), WUHx. Mapuo [JopuH / \’ '
20/01/2025 (Mario Dorin), npeauaeHT r 4 /4&7// (2,
7 (
(MecTo 1 para) (M8 1 pOMmKHOCTB) (Meanvick odmumarnsHoro NpeacTasuTens)
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